
CN Label: Yes 

CN Label Numbers: 

084299  

CN Statement: Five 0.69 

oz. fully cooked, chunk-
shaped chicken pattie fritters 
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent 
meat/meat alternate and 
1.00 oz. equivalent grains, for 
the Child Nutrition Meal 
Pattern Requirements.   

To obtain a signed copy of 
the CN statement for this 
item, please contact the 
Tyson  Food Service Concierge 
via e-mail  or call 1-800-248-
9766.   

 

Golden Crispy Whole Grain Chicken Chunks 

Product Code: 70364-928 

White and dark meat chopped & formed chicken chunks 
51% whole grain rich breading  

Each serving provides exactly 2 oz. M/MA  

Kid tested, kid approved™, CN labeled, fully cooked   

PREPARATION 

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  Convection Oven  6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.  Conventional Oven  8-10 
minutes at 400°F from frozen.   

PIECE COUNT 

Minimum of 750 0.69OZ PIECE(s) per Case<br />Minimum 125 PIECE(s) per BAG.  

MASTER CASE 

PALLET CONFIGURATION 

INGREDIENTS 
Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt, onion powder, 

chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, 

maltodextrin, flavors, silicon dioxide, citric acid and spice], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium 

phosphates.  BREADED WITH:  Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, 

thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, wheat gluten, sugar, dried onion, dried garlic, torula yeast, spice, 

dextrose, dried yeast, turmeric extract (color), paprika extract (color).  Breading set in vegetable oil.   

CONTAINS soy, wheat  

STORAGE 

UPC Code: 00023700033765

Gross Weight 35.6523 LB Width: 15.75 IN

Net Weight 32.81 LB Length: 23.5625 IN

Cube: 2 FT Height: 9.3125 IN

Ti: 5 Hi: 7

Shelf Life: 270 days

Storage Temp: 0 F

Storage Method: Frozen

Nutrition Facts 
Serving Size: 4 PIECES (78g)  
Servings Per Container: About 188  

Amount Per Serving 
Calories 210  

Total Fat 12g 
Saturated Fat 2g  
Trans Fat 0g  
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g  
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g  

Cholesterol 20mg  
Sodium 320mg  
Total Carbohydrate 13g 

Dietary Fiber 2g  
Sugars 1g  

Protein 13g  

Vitamin A 2%  
Calcium 2%  

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher 
or lower depending on your calorie needs. 

Calories from Fat 110

% Daily Value*

18%
10%

7%
13%
4%
8%

26%

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 10%

tysonfoodservice.com 
1-800-24-TYSON  
©2011 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Product information valid as of 7/19/2013.

mailto:fscomments@tyson.com


 

 

Description: FC WG GOLDEN CRISPY CHICKEN CHUNK FRITTERS CN 5 
PCE 

Product: 70364 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 70364928G000 

Nutrition Facts 
Serving Size:5 PIECES  (98g) 
Servings Per Container: About 150 

Amount Per Serving 
Calories 260 Calories from Fat 140 

% Daily Values * 
Total Fat 15 g 23 % 

Saturated Fat 2.5 g 13 % 
Trans Fat 0 g 
Polyunsaturated Fat 7 g 
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5 g 

Cholesterol 25 mg 8 % 
Sodium 400 mg 17 % 
Total Carbohydrate 16 g 5 % 

Dietary Fiber 3 g 12 % 
Sugars 1 g 

Protein 16 g 32 % 
Vitamin A 2 % Vitamin C 0 % 
Calcium 4 % Iron 10 % 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.  Your 
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. 

Calories 2,000 2,500 
Total Fat
 Sat Fat 

Cholesterol 
Sodium 
Total Carbohydrate

 Dietary Fiber 
Protein 

Less than 
Less than 
Less than 
Less than 

65g 
20g 
300mg 
2,400mg 
300g 
25g 
50g 

80g 
25g 
300mg 
2,400mg 
375g 
30g 
63g 

Calories per gram: 
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4 

Status is: WORKING 
As Of: 8/6/2012 
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