Product Information







Golden Crispy Whole Grain Chicken Chunks

Product Code: 70364-928 UPC Code: 00023700033765

- White and dark meat chopped & formed chicken chunks
- 51% whole grain rich breading
- Each serving provides exactly 2 oz. M/MA
- Kid tested, kid approved $^{\scriptscriptstyle\mathsf{TM}}$, CN labeled, fully cooked

PREPARATION

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 6-8 minutes at $375^{\circ}F$ from frozen. Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at $400^{\circ}F$ from frozen.

PIECE COUNT

Minimum of 750 0.690Z PIECE(s) per Case

y-Minimum 125 PIECE(s) per BAG.

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	35.6523 LB	Width:	15.75 IN
Net Weight	32.81 LB	Length:	23.5625 IN
Cube:	2 FT	Height:	9.3125 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

INGREDIENTS

Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt, onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, maltodextrin, flavors, silicon dioxide, citric acid and spice], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, wheat gluten, sugar, dried onion, dried garlic, torula yeast, spice, dextrose, dried yeast, turmeric extract (color), paprika extract (color). Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

STORAGE

Shelf Life:	270 days
Storage Temp:	0 F
Storage Method:	Frozen

<u>₩</u> **&** 0,

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4 PIECES (78g) Servings Per Container: About 188

Amount Per Serving Calories 210 Calories from Fat 110

%	Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g	18%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 320mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	4%
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 13g	26%

Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 2% Iron 10%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2 000

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes CN Label Numbers: 084299

CN Statement: Five 0.69 oz. fully cooked, chunk-shaped chicken pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains, for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for this item, please contact the Tyson Food Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-248-9766. Description: FC WG GOLDEN CRISPY CHICKEN CHUNK FRITTERS CN 5

PCE

Product: 70364 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 70364928G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 5 PIECES (98g) Servings Per Container: About 150

Amount Per Serving						
Calories 260		Calories fro	m Fat 140			
200			% Daily Values *			
Total Fat 15 g			23 %			
Saturated Fat 2.5 g			13 %			
Trans Fat 0 g						
Polyunsaturated Fat	7 g					
Monounsaturated Fat						
Cholesterol 25 mg			8 %			
Sodium 400 mg			17 %			
Total Carbohydrate	16 g		5 %			
Dietary Fiber 3 g			12 %			
Sugars 1 g						
Protein 16 g			32 %			
Vitamin A 2 %		Vita	min C 0 %			
Calcium 4 %			Iron 10 %			
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.						
			ur			
	or lower dependin	g on your calor	ur ie needs.			
		g on your calor 2,000	ur ie needs.			
daily values may be higher	or lower dependin	g on your calor	ur ie needs.			
daily values may be higher Total Fat	Calories Less than	g on your calor 2,000 65g	ur ie needs. 2,500 80g			
daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat	Calories Less than Less than	g on your calor 2,000 65g 20g	ur ie needs. 2,500 80g 25g			
daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol	Calories Less than Less than Less than	g on your calor 2,000 65g 20g 300mg	ur ie needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg			
Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate Dietary Fiber	Calories Less than Less than Less than	g on your calor 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g 25g	ur ie needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg			
daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate	Calories Less than Less than Less than	g on your calor 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g	ur ie needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g			
Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate Dietary Fiber	Calories Less than Less than Less than	g on your calor 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g 25g	ur ie needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g 30g			



Status is: WORKING As Of: 8/6/2012

11/30/2012 Page 1 of 1